ALTERNATIVE CREMATION

2377 North Academy Blvd.

Colorado Springs, CO 80909

719.633.9999 Fax 719.623.0171

www.CremateColorado.com info@crematecolorado.com

Col. Lic.#660

"YOUR CHOICE ~ YOUR ALTERNATIVE"

General Price List

These prices are effective April 1, 2013, but subject to change without notice.

CREMATION

The goods and services listed are those we can provide for you. We provide an exclusive Direct Cremation service. This includes transportation from place of death, transportation to the crematory, the cremation process, returning the remains to you in an urn of your choice and filing the death certificate. Our fee for this service is 895.00 (this includes the container required by the crematory). Should you provide an acceptable container, the fee is \$870.00 We can provide Urns at \$30.00 and up. Cremation usually takes anywhere from 7 to 21 business days. You can request a RUSH for an additional fee of \$200 for a 7 day turnaround.

Certified copies of the Death Certificate:

The State charges \$20 for the 1st one and \$13 for each thereafter PER ORDER

- ___Flowers (varies, usually starting at \$45 and up)
- __Obituary* \$250 and up, depending on size (a death notice is \$50)
- __Obituary Placement \$50
- ___Memory Book (also known as a Guest Register book) \$ 35.00 and up
- ___Memory Package (a book and memorial cards of 100 ea.) \$ 100.00
- ___Memory/Keepsake Cards 100 cards for \$75.00
- ___ Bookmarks \$1.50 each
- ___ Digital Video Setup (Slideshow) \$50 no scanning \$125 with Scanning for 50pictures or less
- ___ Prayer Cards \$40.00 per 50
- ___Photo Prints: 5 x 7; 8 x 10; 12 x 18 Prices Vary depending on paper 18 x 24 foam core \$75.00
- ___Engraving \$ 75.00 and up
- ___Mailing of Cremated Remains \$ 290.00 and up
- ___Holding of Cremated Remains \$70 per day
- ___Scattering of Cremated Remains \$ 75.00
- ____Storage of body per day (requested over the standard timing) \$ 125.00
- ___Body/Cadaver Bag (Coroner Pouch)for Coroner \$ 75.00
- ___Balloons (each) \$ 2.00
- __Insurance Filing Fee \$300.00
- ___ Mileage Charge \$3.50 Loaded Mile (May not apply)
- __Cups/Paper Plates/Spoons/Knives/Forks Qty.100 Minimum \$13 Per 100each
- ___Bottled Water \$0.35 each
- ___Rental Casket \$600
- ___Casket Purchases range from \$450 \$21,500
- ____Urns Range From \$25 \$4000

* We make NO guarantee for ANY newspaper **Disclosures**

Payment is due in full at the conclusion of the arrangement conference.

We do require photo ID on all legal/financial responsible persons assisting in making arrangements, signing documents and picking up death certificates and/or cremated remains.

Basic Professional Services of Funeral Director & Staff

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This is a basic fee we charge every family which includes availability of staff to respond to initial call for service, arrangement conference to assist families in arranging a personalized service, coordination of details with clergy, cemetery, crematory, florists, government escorts, musicians, health department, common carrier and placement of obituary notices as determined y a family and/or other parties responsible for disposition. This fee includes a proportionate share of the establishment's occurred overhead costs.

Embalming

This service provides professional care and embalming of the deceased. Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Other Care & Preparation of the Body

Refrigeration (Per Day)	\$125
Sanitary care of unembalmed remains	\$125
Dressing, Casketing and/or Cosmetology	\$175
Restorative Art (Special restorative care necessary following trauma) (per hour)	\$100
Special Preparation Work for Autopsy Cases	\$300
Hair Dressing	\$ 75

Use Of Facility and/or Staff

Viewing and/or Visitation Additional viewing and/or visitation hours	\$300 \$100 per hour
-	· ·
Private Family Viewing (Up to 10 immediate family members for 1 hour)	\$400
Funeral or Memorial Service in Our Chapel	\$400
Funeral or Memorial Service in another facility (Use of Equipment and Staff)	\$325
Graveside Service (Use of Equipment and Staff)	\$350
Coordination of Memorial Service when funeral home staff will not be present directing the service	\$500
Delivery of Service Items (flowers, urn or other items), when funeral home staff will not be present directing the service.	\$125

Graveside Service	

Basic services of funeral director and staff which includes but is not limited to: meeting with the family to gather necessary information, preparing and obtaining required signatures on death certificate, filing death certificate

\$550.00

\$1350.00

\$695.00

with the health department and picking up the certified copies of the death certificates, obtaining required permits, placing news notices and obituaries in newspapers (does not include newspaper charges) and coordinating service details.

Transfer of decedent from place of death to funeral home

Transfer to Cemetery

Graveside Service * Utility Vehicle

Does not include Casket, Burial Vault, Memorial Folders, Register Book, Thank You Cards, Coroner Pouch, if required or Cash Advance items you may select.

Automotive Equipment

Mileage Charges are per loaded mile Outside of a 15 mile radius	\$350.00
Transfer of deceased from place of death to the funeral home	\$395
Funeral Coach (Hearse) (additional charge of \$150 per hour after the first 2 hours	\$275
Limousine (additional charge of \$150 per hour after the first 2 hours)	\$425
Utility and Courier Vehicle (In Colorado Springs, Extra Mileage may occur if out of 15 mile radius)	\$150
Additional Transfers of the deceased (Including but not limited to:airport, cemetery, place of autopsy each way)	\$150
Delivery of Cremated Remains to Fort Logan (if no service is scheduled or funeral home is not involved)	\$75

Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home \$1900

This charge includes transfer of remains within 15-mile radius, minimum services of staff, securing necessary permits, embalming, and local transportation (excluding shipping charges and shipping container). This charge does not include, dressing and casketing or facilities and staff for visitation or funeral services.

Receiving Remains from another Funeral Home

\$1595

This charge includes minimum services of staff for acceptance of delivery and/or transportation from Colorado Springs airport and transportation in a van to cemetery or crematory within 15-mile radius. This charge does not include visitation or funeral services.

Cash Advanced Items

Cash advanced items are those items that are selected by the family that is not offered by the funeral home but that the funeral home will take care of in advance. These items may be but are not limited to: Clergy Honorarium, Musician, Cemetery, Sales Tax, Airline Charges, Hair Stylist, Obituaries, Escorts, Death Certificates, Church, Ect....

Disclosures

If removal has been made and you choose another Funeral Home, the fee for this removal is \$395.00 Paid Prior to Release.(Removal Fee)

Payment is due in full at the conclusion of the arrangement conference.

We do require photo ID on all legal/financial responsible persons assisting in making arrangements, signing documents and picking up death certificates and/or cremated remains.

CREMATED REAMINS

We will hold cremated remains for a period of one 30 days. If the remains are not claimed after the 30 days we will dispose of them at our discretion.

DEATH CERTIFICATES

Certified copies of the Death Certificate are available from the County Health Dept. We can assist you in determining the number of certified copies needed and place the order with the state for you.

SOCIAL SECURITY

We will notify Social Security of the death; however, you will need to file for any benefits. Social Security will not pay us. Please see our web site for further information. We do not guarantee SSI will stop any occurring payments.

<u>INSURANCE/Third Party Billing</u> – You will need to contact your insurance company for any and all claim forms.

If billed by our company, we have a Filing Fee of \$300.

MEDICAID – We can assist in the application and statement process

<u>VA</u> – All VA forms can be obtained online at http://www.va.gov

ID VIEWING/FAMILY CLOSURE VIEWING or ANY OTHER SERVICE

We do not guarantee all circumstances can be upheld. If applicable, ID Viewing can be arranged for a 1 hour period by IMMEDIATE FAMILY ONLY!(up to 10 people) The body will not be embalmed however, certain aspects of preparation work are done. This occurs on a dressing table and does not use a casket. Our charge is \$125 w/no autopsy